## 501893270 04/19/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	To correct errors made in a previously recorded Name Change and a previously recorded Assignment that erroneously affect U.S. 7,092,447.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LG Electronics Inc.	04/05/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7092447

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: mdernier@gdiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Dernier
Address Line 1: Gibson & Dernier LLP

Address Line 2: Suite 504, 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 545-001 US7092447

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Dernier

Total Attachments: 2

source=545-001\_Declaration\_Kazuo-Hirai\_Correcting-Title\_US-7092447\_2012-04-05#page1.tif source=545-001\_Declaration\_Kazuo-Hirai\_Correcting-Title\_US-7092447\_2012-04-05#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028071 FRAME: 0874 OP \$40,00 7092447

## **DECLARATION OF KAZUO HIRAI**

This Declaration is made pursuant to MPEP §323.01(c) in order to correct the assignment records concerning U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447.

- 1. On December 26, 2011, counsel for Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., having a place of business at 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0075, Japan, filed and recorded a name change document against U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447, which name change document contained erroneous information. The Reel and Frame numbers at which the name change document was recorded are: 027445/0239.
- 2. On December 27, 2011, counsel for Sony Computer Entertainment Inc., filed and recorded an assignment document against U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447, which assignment document contained erroneous information. The Reel and Frame numbers at which the assignment document was recorded are: 027551/0154.
- 3. The true chain of title as recorded in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent Office for U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447 is from the inventors (Hwan Choi, Young Mo Gu, Kyung Won Kang, Kook Yeon Kwak) to assignee, LG Electronics Inc., 20 Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Korea, as is recorded at Reel/Frame numbers 012812/0152.
- 4. Given the above, the chain of title for U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447 should not be considered altered by the incorrect name change and assignment.
- 5. The original assignee, LG Electronics Inc., has been, and continues to be, the owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447.
- 6. Under the provisions of MPEP §323.01(c), counsel for Sony Computer Entertainment Inc. will: (i) check the box titled "Other" as the "Nature of Conveyance" on the corrected cover sheet; (ii) indicate that the submission is to correct errors made in the previously recorded documents that erroneously affects the recorded chain of title for U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447; (iii) write the name of the correct owner, LG Electronics Inc., in *both* the box requesting the name of the conveying party *and* the box requesting the name and address of the receiving party, to make it clear that ownership of U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447 never changed and that the name change and assignment documents recorded against U.S. Patent No. 7,092,447 were erroneous.
- 7. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

PATENT REEL: 028071 FRAME: 0875

# **DECLARATION OF KAZUO HIRAI**

### Declarant:

Name: Kazuo Hirai
Title: Chairman, Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.

Dated: 4/5/2c , 2012

Malcilco Licia
Dated: April 5 , 2012

Witness 1, Printed Name: Makiko Uchida

Gueko Miura

Dated: April 5 , 2012

Witness 2, Printed Name Yaeko Miura

**RECORDED: 04/19/2012**